
Have you already pre-registered for Toront07? 
Yes ? Congratulations!  
No? Do you need to convince your firm to send you to 
Toront07? 
Then sign up as a National Reporter for one of the Working  
Sessions below that are part of the very exciting scientific 
program.  
The General Reporters look forward to hearing from you! 
See you in Toront07! 
Ines Poeschel and Angela Weaver, Work Coordinators 
 

Become a National Reporter!  Being a National Reporter means answering the Questionnaire prepared by the 
General Reporter(s) and possibly contributing to the working session during the Congress. The questionnaires 
are usually put together in a way that – with some work – answers can be given by young practitioners 
without necessarily having a lot of experience yet. So be courageous and sign up by either contacting a General 
Reporter directly or one of the Work Coordinators. 

Countries where we are looking for a 
National Reporter: 

Insolvency across Borders.  
Co-organised by the Insolvency Law, International Arbitration and Litigation Commission, General 
Reporters: Bernard Boucher, bernard.boucher@blakes.com, Pierre Yves Gunter, pygunter@psplaw.ch, 
Saverio Lembo, s.lembo@baerkarrer.ch 

Switzerland 

Domestic and Cross-border Leasing of and Secondment of Lawyers.  
Co-organised by the Corporate Counsel and the Labour Law Commissions,  
General Reporters: Susanne Homen, Susanne.homen@borenius.com, Annegret Balzer, abalzer@kleiner-
law.com and Neil Boyden Tanner, tanner-neil@aramark.com 

Canada  
Switzerland 
Hungary 
Poland 

The Public Company: The Burden of Being Public and the Pain to Go Private.  
Co-organised by the Banking and Finance and International Business Law Commission, General 
Reporters: Anita Schlaepfer, anita.schlaepfer@plplaw.ch, Marc Danzi, mdanzi@hwhlaw.com 

China  
France 
Ireland 
Japan 

From Barbarians at the Gate to Honorable Citizens: How Private Equity impact M&A Practice and 
Market Standards.  
Organised by the Corporate Acquisition & Joint Ventures Commission,  
General Reporter: Stefaan Deckmyn, stefaan.deckmyn@loyens.com  

Denmark  
USA 
Australia 
Brazil 

Ireland  
Poland  
Portugal 
Switzerland 

Moving Goods in a Security-Conscious World: NAFTA and Beyond.   
Co-organised by the Transport and Distribution Commissions,   
General Reporters: Marco Lenti, marco.lenti@mordiglia.it, Julia Blind, jblind@kleiner-law.de 

Canada  
Finland 
Spain 
UK 

To trust or not to trust: opportunities and risks of an international estate planning,   
Co-organised by the Private Clients and Tax Commission,   
General Reporters: Christian Montana, montana@gardenal.it, Gerd D. Goyvaerts,   
gerd.goyvaerts@tiberghien.com  

Tax: 
Canada  
France 
Switzerland 
UK 
USA 

Private Clients: 
Canada 
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The Internet in 2007: Content vs Networks: who is the winner and why? 
Co-organised by the Technology Media & IP/Telecommunications Commissions, 
General Reporters: Manuela Cavallo, mcavallo@portolano.it, Carsten Ulbricht, culbricht@diempartner.de, 
Thierry Aballéa, taballea@madeopartners.com 
 

Canada 

 


